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Mandy Weir

From: Charles Walker

Sent: 15 September 2008 12:15

To: 'Peter.S@midsussex.gov.uk’

Cc: ouise.anthony@malvernhills.gov.uk’; Mike Davis: Roger Walton; 'Kevin Fordham’, Emma Allen
Subject: FW: Free Swimming Initiative

Dear Peter
As requested by Louise Anthony please find details below re the Dover response to DCMS.

The cost to the District Council {net of DCMS grant) has been estimated at just under £5,000 per year for the Pot 1 element
of the Initiative

The Council owns the freehold to the 2 leisure centres but the service is provided by a Trust (the leaseholder).
Swimming sessions are not normally time limited. However a ime limit is introduced and applied when a pool's safe

operating capacity is reached - in these circumstances the minimum time from the issuing of the licket to being called out of
the pool is 1.25 hours.

| hope the information is helpful.

Charles

I B Charles Walker
| Leisure Services Manager
[ | Dover District Council

| Council Offices, White Cliffs Business Park, Whilfield, Dover CT16 3PJ

| | Tel: 01304 872447
Fax: 01304 872443
[ Email; chareswalker@dover. gov.uk
[ Web: wwww tover gov ulk

ii] Please consider the Environment befors printing this email

From: Charles Walker

Sent: 15 September 2008 11:03

To: 'HAYES ANNABEL'

Cc: 'calvin.mullings@culture.gsi.gov.uk‘ : Cllr Paul Watkins; Clir Julie Rook; Clir Nigel Collor; Nadeem Aziz; Roger Walton;
Mike Davis; Sarah Philpott; Emma Allen; 'Kevin Fordham'; Bhavisha Mistry; "Len Mayatt’

Subject: Free Swimming Initiative

Dear Annabel

1 confirm that Dover District Council:

i Wishes to parficipate in the Pot 1 element of the Initiative - Free swimming for those persons aged 60 or over
i. Hereby submits an expression of interest in the Pot 2 element - Free swimming for those persons aged 16 and under

We look forward to receiving details of the prospective Pot 2 allocation by 30 September.
Yours sincerely,

Charles VWalker

07/05/2009

- RSB
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*}_*W Charles Walker

Leisure Services Manager
Dover District Council

| Council Offices, White Cliffs Business Park, Whitfield, Dover CT16 3PJ

| | Tel: 01304 872447
Fax: 01304 872445
[ Emaid: chafgswalker@dover gov_uk
[ Web: www dover.gov.uk

ﬁ Please consider the Environment befare printing this email
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